Edgar Filing: PERELMAN RONALD O - Form 4

PERELMA Form 4	N RONALD O										
August 15, 2 FORN Check th if no lon subject to Section Form 4 Form 5 obligation may corr See Instr 1(b).	A 4 UNITED his box ger to 16. or Filed pur Section 17(Was CHAN ection 1 ublic Ut	shington GES IN SECUI 6(a) of th tility Hol	, D.C. 20 BENEF RITIES ne Securit	549 ICIA ties E	OMMISSION NERSHIP OF Act of 1934, 1935 or Section	OMB Number: Expires: Estimated a burden hour response	0			
	Responses) Address of Reporting		2. Issuer	r Name an e	d Ticker or	Tradi	0	5. Relationship of I Issuer	Reporting Perso	on(s) to	
	V	Tv The	•	s Inc. [V	ΓVΤ]	(Check all applicable)				
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O MACANDREWS & FORBES INCORPORATED, 35 EAST 62ND STREET			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/14/2017					Director 10% Owner Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)			
				endment, D nth/Day/Yea	ate Origina r)	1		6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tabl	a I - Non-l	Dorivativa	Socur		Person	or Bonoficiall	v Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)		nsaction Date 2A. Deemed h/Day/Year) Execution Date any (Month/Day/Ye			Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Year) (Instr. 8) (A) or				6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect	
Class A common stock	08/14/2017			Code V P	Amount 35,000	(D) A	Price \$ 4.6496 (1)	(Instr. 3 and 4) 2,520,666	I	See footnote	
Class A common stock	08/15/2017			Р	15,000	A	\$ 4.8819 (2)	2,535,666	Ι	See footnote (3)	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control

Edgar Filing: PERELMAN RONALD O - Form 4

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Executio or Exercise any Price of (Month/I Derivative		4. 5. TransactionNumber Code of (Instr. 8) Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)				7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		
Reporting Owners											
	Reportin	g Owner Name / Ado	dress	Director	Relationships Director 10% Owner Officer Other						
	IAN RONA CANDREW	LD O /S & FORBES IN(CORPORATED								

Signatures

35 EAST 62ND STREET NEW YORK, NY 10065

/s/ Barry F. Schwartz, attorney-in-fact 08/15/2017

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote to this Form 4.

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Date

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were acquired in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$4.24 to \$4.79, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to vTv Therapeutics Inc. (the "Issuer"), any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares acquired at

(2) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were acquired in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$4.60 to \$5.09, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares acquired at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote to this Form 4.

(3) Mr. Ronald O. Perelman is the sole stockholder of MacAndrews & Forbes Incorporated ("M&F Inc."), which is the parent of MFV Holdings One LLC ("MFV") and MacAndrews & Forbes LLC ("M&F LLC"), which is the parent of MacAndrews & Forbes Group LLC ("M&F Group"). M&F Group and MFV hold the securities described above. Mr. Perelman, M&F Inc., M&F LLC, M&F Group and MFV may be deemed to be directors by deputization of the Issuer by virtue of their relationship with Steven M. Cohen, Paul M. Meister and Paul G. Savas, directors of the Issuer, and certain rights of M&F TTP Holdings Two LLC, an indirect subsidiary of M&F Inc. ("M&F

Edgar Filing: PERELMAN RONALD O - Form 4

TTP"), pursuant to the Investor Rights Agreement, dated as of July 29, 2015, between the Issuer and M&F TTP, as successor in interest to vTv Therapeutics Holdings LLC.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.